


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15983/2025

Aman Khan S/o Abdul Hameed

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ravi Kant Agarwal

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

14/10/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve a copy of writ petition in the office of Mr. G. S. Gill, AAG within a period of three days.

Put up on 28.10.2025, after showing the name of Mr. G. S. Gill, AAG in the cause list.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

TN/56