


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15983/2025

Aman Khan S/o Abdul Hameed

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ravi Kant Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG with
Mr. S.P. Singh Rajawat, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

28/10/2025

Mr. G.S. Gill, learned Additional Advocate General seeks time to file reply to the writ petition.

Put up on 12.11.2025 under the fresh admission category.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

AVINASH GULERIA /21