


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15983/2025

Aman Khan S/o Abdul Hameed

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ravi Kant Agarwal
For Respondent(s) : Ms. Pooja Dixit for
Mr. Guru Charan Singh Gill, AAG
Mr. Vishesh Sharma for
Ms. Somitra Chaturvedi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

02/02/2026

Ms. Pooja Dixit, Advocate, appearing for Mr. G.S. Gill, learned Additional Advocate General, prays for some time to file reply to the writ petition.

Considering the prayer made, as a last indulgence, two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent(s) to file reply to the writ petition.

List the matter on 18.02.2026 as prayed.

In the event of non-filing of the reply on or before the next date, the Officer in-charge shall remain personally present before the Court on the next date.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J